©2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 1 www.fairchildsemi.com
March 2006
FSDH0170RNB/FSDH0270RNB/FSDH0370RNB Rev. 1.0.2
FS
D
H
0170R
N

design of cost-effective flyback converters, as in PC
auxiliary power supplies.
Ordering Information
Product Number Package Marking Code BVDSS fOSC RDS(ON) (MAX.)
FSDH0170RNB 8DIP DH0170R 700V 100KHz 11Ω
FSDH0270RNB 8DIP DH0270R 700V 100KHz 7.2Ω
FSDH0370RNB 8DIP DH0370R 700V 100KHz 4.75Ω
2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FSDH0170RNB/FSDH0270RNB/FSDH0370RNB Rev. 1.0.2
FS
D
H
0170R